## **Inter-Canyon Fire Protection District**

## **Resolution to Adopt Amended Budget**

A resolution summarizing expenditures and revenues for each fund and adopting a budget for the Inter-Canyon Fire Protection District, of Colorado, for the calendar year beginning on the first day of January 2019 and ending on the last day of December, 2019.

Whereas, the Board of Directors of Inter-Canyon Fire Protection District has appointed Karl Firor, Budget Officer to prepare and submit a proposed budget to said governing body at the proper time, and;

Whereas, Karl Firor, Budget Officer has submitted a proposed amended budget to this governing body on or before December 11, 2019, for its consideration, and;

Whereas, upon due and proper notice, published or posed in accordance with the laws, said proposed budget was open for inspection on date by the public at a designated place, a public hearing was held on December 11, 2019 and interested taxpayers were given the opportunity to file or register any objections to said budget, and;

Now: Therefore, be it resolved by the Board of Directors of the Inter-Canyon Fire Protection District:

Section 1: That estimated expenditures for operating expense and reserves are \$1,653,814;

Section 2: That estimated revenues, transfers and other financing sources are as follows:

Property Taxes \$ 1,299,732

Other Income 354,082

Transfers/Proceeds from Financing -0-

Total Revenue/Transfers \$ 1,653,814

Section 3: That the budget submitted, amended and herein above summarized by fund hereby is

Approved and adopted as the budget of the Inter-Canyon Fire Protection District for the

Year stated above.

Section 4: That the budget hereby approved and adopted shall be signed by the President and

Treasurer, and made part of the public records of Jefferson County.

LGID 30044/1

## **Inter-Canyon Fire Protection District**

## **Resolution to Adopt Amended Budget**

Adopted, this 11th day of December, A. D. 2019

Mike Swenson, President

Karl Firor, Treasurer

LGID 30044/1